i PETITION'¥OR ZONING VARIANICE
‘ FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS - 5 2
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

@
Mt, Zion African Methodist
1, or we,Episcopal Churen legal owner_ _of the property situate in Baltimore

County and which is described in the description and plal attached hereto and made a part hereof,
Request a frent - ¥D

..xard vari

of 32! instead of reguired 30!, —

: of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the
Al following reasons: (indicate bardship or practical difficulty)

i The reason for these changes are to minimize grave relocations on the
. property.

B Soe attached description

b Property is (o be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
) . or we, agree lo pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting. etc., upon filing of this
h‘“ and furiher agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of

Er

©
-~

County adopted pursusnt to the Zoning 1w For Baltimore County.
Mt, Zion African Methodist
Episcopal Charch

0

i Fomricha AL
Maryland 21093

Richard C, Mu

Cook, Mudd, Murray & Howard
mress S50 Wasbington B 24203, .
Phone 823-4111
ORDERED By The Zoning Commis-icier of Ballimore County, this. . 17th

YO S—— . 198.5T71hat the subject matter of this petition be m“:uu-m‘l:
the Zoning Law of Baltimare County, in two newspapers of general circulation throu
Jlﬂm r:mn;‘ml property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore Courty In Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baitimore
P01 R day of__Aumust L 10672, at 3:99_v'clock
A2 7,
Joioa
oncr of Baimore County,
/

mu.{ ORE COUNTY, MM!YL’nD ;

S

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE prEihd -

1972

nce (rom Section 401,333 for front yard

a of LO' instead of required 50! and u side
riance o 321 instesd of the requirsd 50¢
asrss

sgard o the plat sutmitted to

e

Beginning at a poiat
feat z Northeast frun

and Long Grezn Road,

Zast 510 feet, North

teginning.

‘ i

TS e

ALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

JEFFERSON BDING TOWSON, MARYLAND 21304

and distances North 56 decrees West 348 feer,
6. degrecs West 35 feet, North 74 degrees West 125

feet, South 47 degrees West 56 feer, North 32 degrees

34 degrees West €93.44 feet, So

262 feet, South 34 degrees Cast 30 feet, to point of

i &
' i BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPOMDENCE

OFFICE Copy

Petition 73-30-A. Beg
SUBJECT. - Ngith oF Long Grean Road.
Fetltion for varionce for front ond side yords.

Man Road apf imately €00 3
A e M. Zion African Methadist Episcopol Cherch,

he intersection of Hanor hoad

11th District
the following APProXimate COLTses ——
HEARING:

Monday, August 14, 1972 (1:00 P.M.)

n

67 degreas East 415.9 feet, South
petition.

56 degrees East

Baltimore County Fire Department

J. Austin Deitz
Chiat

Wr. S. Eric Dileana
Zoning Conmissioner

County Office Building
Towson, Haryland 21204

Re: Item 208 - ZAC - June 13, 1972
Property Owner: Mt, Zion African M.E. Church

Manor Road NE of Long Green
Variance from Scction
var, of LO' instead of re
var, of 32' instead of req,
District 11

Dear Wr, Dilenna:

The driveway to this
width of 20 feet.

MSFinr

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING -
. Towson. Maryland 21204

Otfice of Planning and Zon

ing
July 10, 1972 ¥ Baltimore County Office Bullding
Towson, Maryland 21204
ATT:  Mr. Oliver L. Myers, Chairman
{ Zoning ‘dvisory Committes

RE: Pronerty Owier:  Mt. Zion African M.E. Church

LoCatlont  \inor koad, BOO' N/E of Long Green Road
Road
383 for front gard Ttem 1h. 208 Zonine ioenda Tuesday, June 13, 1972
z:: and a side yard Gentlemen:
i Pursuant to v Tecusst, the referenced pronerty have been
this Dureau and the comuents below marked with an “x* are aonlicable and
| reculred to e corrected or Incorporated into the finsl olans for the
T o) Y
sito should be improved to a minimum pespasty
() 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced proparty are remulred

and shall be located ot intervals of feet slonc
Very truly yours, an approved road in Accordance with 8  ‘ore County
Stardards as published by the Depaitmer. of Public lorks.
() 2. 1 second means of wehicle wecess is reculred for the site
?‘l:r;?f‘l: :;gf:::q::m(m“ () 3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown at
EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Departmert.

{ ) 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable narts
of the Fire Prevention Code prior to rccupancy or beainnine
of anerations,

() 5. The Fulldlngs and structures existing or prosoced an the
:Ate chall comply with all applicable remuirements of the

Uatinnal Fire Protection Association Standard 'o. 101
"The Life afety Code” 1970 Editlon orior to occunancy.

() 6. Site plans are anoroved as drawn,
(x) 7. The Fire Prevention fureau has no commente at thic time.
Moted and
Feviswer s 4&2,& 7 *orroveds
¥ Flannina Graom - RO
Soacial Inspectidy Pivicdan Fire "revention urew

ak af17/12

The Office of Planning and Zoning will offer no comment on this

2 . @

| EALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITY

Rugust 1, 197«

Messrs. Cook, Mude, Purray § Howard
509 Washington Avenus
Towson, Faryland 21204

RE: varfance Patition
Ttem 2

Mt. Zfon African M.E." - Patiticntr

Gentlemant §
. |

The Zoning Advisory Committeaihas raviewed the ainng

submitted with the atove refersnced petitien =1d hes mad

on site ficld inssection of the nromerty, The at

| arc a resuli of this review and fnzpaction.

The subfect ronerty s located oa the northwest sfde o
Manor Rosd, sparoximstely 000 feet morth of Lorg Gre-n foad, in
the 11th District of 2altinore Countys Access to this
vib & 24 Foot right of wey that extands amwroximstely 2
from Kanor Read, The subfect nroserty is curre
exfsting church and sundey school building, There i3 als
existing greve yard and grave stones anpear to date bark to

1 1800's, Thare are existing residences aleng Fanor foad K
Frontage of this property, and there is 3 rasidentisi cevelopment

{ known as the Outpcst thet fs zurantly under cavelopren .

| rear of thix proprrty, te eurb and gutter exicts 03t
at this loeation,

| Also, a1l structures w

- must ba indicated on tha rovised 3

| his pe

enclosed Fili
which will b
the date on t
the near future, .

Ja0: 80

Enclesure F

3 — Bauror.’County, MaryBnp

DEepART™™ENT OF HEALTH——

DOMALD J. ROOR, MO, MAH
BTy HTATE A o muanre v

TOWSOM, MARYLAND 21204 June 20, 1972

Mr. Oliver L. Myers, Chairman
Zoning Advisory Committee
Office of Planning & Zoning
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Myers:

PR

Comments on Ttem 208, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeoting
lune 13, 1972, are as follows

Property Owner: Mr. Ziem African M.E. Church

Location: Manor Road, 800" N/E of Long Greem Road

Present Zoming: R.S.C.

Proposed Zoming: Variance from Sertion 1A01.38) for
front yicd variance of 40' instead of re-
quired 50' and a side card variance of 32°
instea! of the required 50'.

District: 11 ;

> No. Acres: 3,44 '

Private vater well and privaic septic system which
appears to be working.

Very truly yours,

Sl Y& (Ol

Thomas H. Devlin, Director
BUREAL 0. ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
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Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of properly, and public hearing on the above [pelition
and it appearing thal by reason of the following finding of facts that strist.cempliance.

with._the Baltimore. Gounty. Zoning Regulatiqns. would xesult _in _practi-

cal gifficulty and wnreasonable hardship.

the above Variance should be hud; and it further appearing that by reason of..the _granting

af. the. Vaxi ot advarsaly. the_health,. safety

and general welfare of .tha . comounity.

£o.permit a. fxont yard of forty .(40) feet.in=.

stead of the required fifty (20) feet; and to

Variance 5. permit. a_side yard of rhirty-two (22) feut __ should be granted.
instead of the required fifly (50) feet af

IT 15 ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimare County shis 3/~ ..

19672, that the herein Pelition fora Variance should be and the

tqdl of the required fifty (50} 1 /%__,_.
fedt, subject to the approval of 2éning Commissionexof Baltimors County
a 4$te plan by the Bureau of

pujfic Services and the Office of Planning and Zoning.

]

zﬂmnl {0 the advertisement, posting of preperty and public hearing on the above petition
andJt

(4
ya. éui thirty-twa (12) feet a-
.

ppearing that By FeRSOn O --oxmsennonsmnmennnsesoomnmdmmenn oo -sissmmmsns

the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.

IT IS ORDERED by Lhe Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ....._._...._.day

[ SR R 198___. that the above Variance be and the same is hereby DENIED.

Counly

TOWSON, MD,
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed sdvertisement was
weekly pewspaper printed

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN,

Zow g Reguistions | Beltimers
ounty e - b-.u-l 5
ey snd published in Towson, Ballimore Caunty, Md., once i fack
T e
o [ S atucno, tian. . mxessvs medks before the.. 1AGh ...
vt i e e A
T o hem. LTV DAY AT S S—— . 1922., the first publication
o | Pt e
= point o Baner appearing on the.

‘avpresimately 866 fest

20

19712

& i ;isu -

i

E

Cost of Advertisement, $.o.ooooooo omoee

is Granted, from snd alter the date of thisQirder, tO mit a fmns y: of forty
foet inmstead of tho required fifty (5f} feeyd and permit a side

June 29, 1972

HiH
x
¥

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
s emc o
R Zoning Advisory Commities
e Cies Belisg Office of Plarning and Zoning
Teove hams | Baltimore Countw Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Deor Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on Item 208, Z.rung Advisory Commitles Meeting, Juns 13, 1972,
are o follows: ’

Property Owner: Mt. Zion African M.E.Church

Location: Manor Road, BOG* N/E of Long Green Road

Present Zoring: R.5.C.

Proposed Zoning: Variance from Section 1A01.383 for front yard variance of
40" instead of required 50' and a side yard variance of 32'
instead of the required 50°.

District; 11

No. Acres: 3.44 acres

. the drive into the parking lot 24" and not 16 as shown.
2. topography ond adjocent property improvements; and
3. screening olong the access road.

“ ' The plan must be revised to show:
¥ 1
§

Very tuly'yoprs,

7
i f £
E ot pedi

Richard 8. Willioms

Planner 11
Broject Planning Pivision
Office of Planning and Zoning
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#29 Eastera Bivd

Essex, Md. 21221 duly 31 =19 72

i
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THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of
3, Eric Dinenna
Commissioner of Baltimore County

A2 e ey o B was inserted in ESSEX TIMES & weekly news-
fA—rrtrey

L g o et s & paper published in Baltimore County, Maryland, once & week
E""" (et for one smmmmnivs weeke before the
o - A the inder

saction: of Macr. Buad sed Lo ; N dayof July 19 72 ; that is to say,

|
f
i

i
i
3
T
s

the same was inserted in the issuef of July 27, 1972,
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Siromberg Publications, lnc.

Publisher,
By. JQ"‘(/.E'_ e
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a0t BALTIMORK EOUNTY

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY s, 134572

M § ew

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Property Oumer M7 Ziow Afcwas M Oupecs
District I/
Present Zoning R 3c.
Proposed Zondng vas
No. Acres 2.4 4
Mo BE G Cm  STUDEAT FOPULaTioN

i

this, 138 dey of ___Jum

+ Cosl, Mudd, Murrsy & Howard
Avaris )
arylend 21204 i ]

AL N

BALTIMORE COUNTY DFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

County Offfca Building
111 W, Chesapeske Avenue
Towson, Kerylend 21204

Your Patition has been received and accented for filing
__ton.

Zoning Comel s fonar-

Petitionar:_ng, Ifen Afrigsn H.E Chureh

Paticionar's AttorneysssessCosk Nadd - sy & _tevimmsd by : /
ird
Advi n'tunlu

LLye

mn-m,._.[/_'/‘ o

Posted for: __ ,/il.{«m',hh:mi:v,,,g; oA

Potitioner: - 2726t Zaciv.. Sk

doare___ et 1, 1972

orvison

mEVENUE
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

count MI___

e
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